TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   2,703,523   992,601   3,695,498
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

   -57-

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   NBT   CNB   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   BANCORP INC.   FINANCIAL CORP.   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Interest and fee income:
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Loans and leases   73,729   21,465   95,194
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Securities   21,057   12,741   33,798

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

87

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other   997   67   1,064
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total interest and fee income   95,783   34,273   130,056
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interest expense:
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Deposits   36,864   17,289   54,153
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Short-term borrowings   2,486   911   3,397
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Long-term debt   6,501   162   6,663
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total interest expense   45,851   18,362   64,213
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net interest income   49,932   15,911   65,843
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Provision for loan losses   7,463   620   8,083
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses   42,469   15,291   57,760
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Noninterest income:
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Broker/dealer fees   1,922   --   1,922
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Service charges on deposit accounts   5,000   1,392   6,392
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net security gains (losses)   546   864   1,410
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Gain on sale of branch building   1,367   --   1,367
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Trust   1,796   256   2,052
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other   3,800   688   4,488
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total noninterest income   14,431   3,200   17,631
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Noninterest expenses:
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Salaries and employee benefits   18,238   5,064   23,302
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Office supplies and postage   1,812   687   2,499
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Occupancy and equipment   5,824   1,609   7,433
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Deposit overdraft write-offs   2,125   --   2,125
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Professional fees and outside services   1,825   515   2,340
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Data processing and communications   3,776   1,392   5,168
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Amortization of intangible assets   1,312   663   1,975
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Capital securities   --   788   788
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other operating   4,100   2,125   6,225

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

88

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total noninterest expenses   39,012   12,843   51,855
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income taxes and cumulative effect of a
change in accounting principle   17,888   5,648   23,536
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income taxes   5,545   1,672   7,217
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income before cumulative effect of a change in   12,343   3,976   16,319
accounting principle
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle due
to the adoption of Statement of Financial Accounting   --   (95)   (95)
Standards No. 133, net of tax effect
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income   12,343   3,881   16,224
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding: (1)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  Basic   23,878   7,463   32,834
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

[…]

Diluted   0.40   0.54   0.41
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

   -59-

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   NBT   CNB   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   BANCORP INC.   FINANCIAL CORP.   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Interest and fee income:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Loans   $140,725   $41,335   $182,060
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Securities   47,054   28,390   75,444
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other   2,752   210   2,962
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total interest and fee income:   190,531   69,935   260,466
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interest expense:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Deposits   73,791   33,501   107,292
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Short-term borrowings   8,777   3,088   11,865
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Long-term debt   13,453   392   13,845
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total interest expense   96,021   36,981   133,002
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net interest income   94,510   32,954   127,464

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

91

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Provision for loan losses   8,678   1,465   10,143
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses   85,832   31,489   117,321
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Noninterest income:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Broker/dealer fees   2,723   --   2,723
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Service charges on deposit accounts   8,284   2,566   10,850
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net security gains (losses)   (1,216)   (1,046)   (2,262)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Trust   3,382   439   3,821
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other   6,043   1,616   7,659
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total noninterest income   19,216   3,575   22,791
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Noninterest expense:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Salaries and employee benefits   35,411   9,392   44,803
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Office supplies and postage   2,954   1,274   4,228
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Occupancy and equipment   11,420   2,750   14,170
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Professional fees and outside services   3,754   868   4,622
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Data processing and communications   5,828   2,574   8,402
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Amortization of intangible assets   1,722   1,327   3,049
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Merger, acquisition and reorganization costs   23,625   --   23,625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Capital securities   --   1,727   1,727
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other operating   9,148   5,656   14,804
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total noninterest expense   93,862   25,568   119,430
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income taxes   11,186   9,496   20,682
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income taxes   3,995   2,533   6,528
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income   $7,191   $6,963   $14,154
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding (1)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  Basic   23,461   7,492   32,451
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

[…]

Diluted   $0.30   $0.93   $0.43
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

   -60-

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   NBT   CNB   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   BANCORP INC.   FINANCIAL CORP.   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Interest and fee income:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Loans   $115,990   $34,234   $150,224
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Securities   46,420   21,139   67,559
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other   2,462   806   3,268
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total interest and fee income:   164,872   56,179   221,051
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interest expense:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Deposits   56,565   25,911   82,476
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Short-term borrowing   6,011   1,162   7,173
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Long-term debt   12,882   344   13,226
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total interest expense   75,458   27,417   102,875
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net interest income   89,414   28,762   118,176
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Provision for loan losses   5,440   1,456   6,896
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses   83,974   27,306   111,280
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Noninterest income:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Broker/dealer fees   46   --   46
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Service charges on deposit accounts   7,588   2,157   9,745
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net security gains (losses )   1,803   (803)   1,000

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

93

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Trust   3,305   444   3,749
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other   6,340   1,719   8,059
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total noninterest income   19,082   3,517   22,599
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Noninterest expense:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Salaries and employee benefits   30,751   9,776   40,527
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Office supplies and postage   3,044   1,276   4,320
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Occupancy and equipment   10,580   2,258   12,838
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Professional fees and outside services   3,008   818   3,826
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Data processing and communications   5,392   2,508   7,900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Amortization of intangible assets   1,323   441   1,764
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Merger, acquisition and reorganization costs   835   --   835
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Capital securities   --   615   615
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other operating   7,984   4,645   12,629
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total noninterest expense   62,917   22,337   85,254
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income taxes   40,139   8,486   48,625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income taxes   13,882   2,151   16,033
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income   $26,257   $6,335   $32,592
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding (1)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  Basic   23,096   7,571   32,181
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

[…]

Diluted   $1.12   $0.83   $1.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

   -61-

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

94

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   NBT   CNB   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   BANCORP INC.   FINANCIAL CORP.   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Interest and fee income:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Loans   $108,318   $33,008   $141,326
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Securities   47,411   19,269   66,680
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other   2,699   265   2,964
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total interest and fee income:   158,428   52,542   210,970
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interest expense:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Deposits   58,873   24,910   83,783
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Short-term borrowings   6,177   868   7,045
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Long-term debt   9,662   380   10,042
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total interest expense   74,712   26,158   100,870
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net interest income   83,716   26,384   110,100
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Provision for loan losses   6,149   773   6,922
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses   77,567   25,611   103,178
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Noninterest income:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Broker/dealer fees   24   --   24
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Service charges on deposit accounts   6,562   1,953   8,515
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net security gains (losses)   1,567   61 6   2,183
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Trust   3,115   419   3,534
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other   6,463   1,542   8,005
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total noninterest income   17,731   4,530   22,261
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Noninterest expense:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Salaries and employee benefits   29,277   9,034   38,311
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Office supplies and postage   3,030   1,199   4,229
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Occupancy and equipment   9,592   1,998   11,590

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form 424B3

95

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Professional fees and outside services   4,230   1,325   5,555
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Data processing and communications   4,554   1,997   6,551
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Amortization of intangible assets   1,319   --   1,319
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Other operating   9,252   4,301   13,553
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total noninterest expense   61,254   19,854   81,108
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income taxes   34,044   10,287   44,331
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income taxes   7,149   2,606   9,755
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income   $26,895   $7,681   $34,576
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding (1)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  Basic   23,199   7,625   32,349
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------